		Docket No.: US000274							
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ;(Rev. 6-93)	07-05-2001	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	OT =					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		NLY	Patent and T	. 25 E					
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	_	8.18					
To the Honorable Commissio	101767681	record the attached o	riginal documents or cop	- 25 - E					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red		200					
van der Schaar, Mihaela; Radha, Hayder		No. 2 Dhiling Floatmania	as Namel Assessed C	-					
06/71/0/		Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation							
	721/9	Address: 1251 Avenue o	f the Americas						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) Yes 🛮 No								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: New York	State/Prov.: N	ew York					
☐ Other		Country: US	ZIP: 10020						
Execution Date: June 18, 2001; J	une 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	No					
4. Application number(s) or registi	ration numbers(s):	10 PM	~/						
If this document is being filed to		the execution data of the en		~ -					
			Discation is: June 22, 200	01					
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)							
		F3 F5							
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell I. Gross Research to the content of the		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$							
					Registration No. 40,007 Address: 580 White Plains Road		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:							
City: Tarrytown State/Prov.: New York		or Doposit account Hambon							
Country: US	ZIP: 10591								
07/02/2001 TDIAZ1 00000162 09887/56	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		****					
OF LEADT	0.00 0 0								
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing information of the last section of the la	tion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a trud	е сору					
Paul A. Schwarz	Ald		June 22, 2001						
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature	Date						
	Total number of pages including co	<u>-</u>							
			PATENT						

REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0624

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. US000274

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a DELAWARE corporation having a place of business at 1251 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(collectively "the Assignee"):
(1) my/our invention relating to SINGLE-LOOP MOTION-COMPENSATION FINE GRANULAR SCALABILITY as described in the U.S. patent application [XX] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on
(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
(3) all patents granted on these applications.
I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.
I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.
(signature) Swd Shaw , Assignor (printed name) Mihaela van der Schaar
June 20,200 (signature) (printed name) Hayder Radha , Assignor
State of (County of)
On this day of, 20 before me personally appeared
known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 06/21/2001